REVENUE BUDGET MANAGEMENT 2017/18

Appendix 1

Projected General Fund Reserve at 31st March 2018

Medium Term Financial Plan (MTFP) :-
MTFP Planned Opening Balance 01/04/2017
Approved net contribution from balances
Planned Closing Balance 31/03/2018

Increase in opening balance from 2016-17 results

Projected corporate underspends / (overspends) :-
Economic Growth based savings
Neighbourhood Services & Resources based savings
Council Wide
Financing Costs
Release of Living Wage Contingency
Apprentice Levy Contingency Saving
Release of Employers NI Contingency
Pensions Contingency Saving
Release Tees Valley Probation Service (ARCC) Earmarked Reserve
Release planned 2017/18 contribution to Redundancy Reserve

Projected General Fund Reserve (excluding Departmental)
at 31st March 2018

Planned Balance at 31st March 2018
Improvement

2017-21
MTFP
(Feb 2017)
£000
16,697
(1,685)
15,012

698

310
30
264
416
69

94
275
119
1,000
765

19,052

15,012

4,040

Departmental projected year-end balances

Improvement / (decline) compared
with 2017-21 MTFP

£000

Children & Adults Services (1,270)
Economic Growth 238
Neighbourhood Services & Resources 684
TOTAL (248)
Summary Comparison with :- 2017-21
MTFP

£000

Corporate Resources - increase in opening balance from 16/17 results 698
Corporate Resources - additional in-year Improvement/(Decline) 3,002
Quarter 1 budget claw back 340
Departmental - Improvement / (Decline) (248)
Improvement / (Decline) compared with MTFP 3,792
Projected General Fund Reserve at 31st March 2018 18,804
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