REVENUE BUDGET MANAGEMENT 2017/18

Projected General Fund Reserve at 31st March 2018	
	2017-21 MTFP (Feb 2017)
Medium Term Financial Plan (MTFP) :-	£000
MTFP Planned Opening Balance 01/04/2017	16,697
Approved net contribution from balances	(1,685)
Planned Closing Balance 31/03/2018	15,012
Increase in opening balance from 2016-17 results	698
Projected corporate underspends / (overspends) :-	
Economic Growth based savings	310
Neighbourhood Services & Resources based savings	30
Council Wide	264
Financing Costs	416
Release of Living Wage Contingency	69
Apprentice Levy Contingency Saving	94
Release of Employers NI Contingency	275
Pensions Contingency Saving	119
Release Tees Valley Probation Service (ARCC) Earmarked Reserve	1,000
Release planned 2017/18 contribution to Redundancy Reserve	765
Projected General Fund Reserve (excluding Departmental) at 31st March 2018	19,052
Planned Balance at 31st March 2018 Improvement	15,012 4,040

Departmental projected year-end b	<u>alances</u>
	Improvement / (decline) compare with 2017-21 MTF
	£000
Children & Adults Services	(1,170
Economic Growth	238
Neighbourhood Services & Resources	684
TOTAL	(248

Summary Comparison with :-	2017-2 MTFI
Corporate Resources - increase in opening balance from 16/17 results	£00 69
Corporate Resources - additional in-year Improvement/(Decline)	3,00
Quarter 1 budget claw back	34
Departmental - Improvement / (Decline)	(248
Improvement / (Decline) compared with MTFP	3,79
Projected General Fund Reserve at 31st March 2018	18,80